504378104 05/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4424799 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
T. WADE FALLIN	01/10/2007
JOSHUA A. BUTTERS	01/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRYKER SPINE
Street Address:	Z.I. DE MARTICOT
City:	CESTAS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-33610

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15599846	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-0415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6359

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPINE 3.0-501 DIV CON III		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER		
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2017		

Total Attachments: 2

source=SPINE 3.0-501 DIV CON III CON Assignment for Inventors to Stryker Spine#page1.tif source=SPINE 3.0-501 DIV CON III CON Assignment for Inventors to Stryker Spine#page2.tif

PATENT 504378104 REEL: 042455 FRAME: 0522

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ICATHER PT C/SB/10 (6-00) Modified LOLKS
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	SPINE 3.0-501
Whereas, I, T. Wade Fallin	
210 East 200 South; Hyde Park, Utah 84318	of
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain no ROD CONTOURING APPARATUS AND METHOD F SCREW EXTENSION	ew and useful improvements in OR PERCUTANEOUS PEDICLE
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed on September 25, 2006
Application Number 11/526,785	· ·
for which an application for a United States Letters Paten and	it was executed by me on,
Whereas, Stryker Spine	
a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing	g address is
Z.I. de Marticot; F-33610 Cestas; FRANCE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	•
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of invention and the aforesald utility patent application and all original substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted other countries, for said invention, liciting without limitation all appriority or benefit of the aforesald utility application pursuant to any priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee and the undersigned for me and my logal representatives, heirs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent proexpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said as to assigner, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and	of America and all other countries in and to said inal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, at therefor in the United States of America and all plications and patents for said invention claiming aw or treaty, and including the right to claim such as is hereby authorized and requested to issue all a herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; at assigns do hereby agree and covenant without continuation, reissue and other applications for said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to signed respecting said improvements, whenever in which any of said applications or patents may and to do generally everything necessary to aid tection for said improvements in all countries, the signee.
No, filed February 6, 2006, and in the I world including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application law or treaty in the countries of the world.	invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing when known.	g date and application number of said application
	1, Light John (Signature)
State of <u>Ufah</u>) SS:	ļ
County of <u>Cache</u>)	1
On this <u>//</u> day of <u> /////// / /// // // // // before me Fallin, to me personally known as the individual who executed the for the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purpose.</u>	
(Notary Public)	1



REEL: 032466 FRAME: 0523

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDUKAM Docket Number (Ontional)

Whereas, I, Joshua A, Butters	4.00101MENT OF 1501 1501 4881 16 471041	FIGAL	Docker Multiper (Obsousi)	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cartain new and useful improvements in ROD CONTOURING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PERCUTANEOUS PEDICLE SCREW EXTENSION x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filled on September 25, 200 Application Number	ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATIO		SPINE 3.0-501	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in ROD CONTOURING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PERCUTANEOUS PEDICLE SCREW EXTENSION	Whereas, I, Joshua A, Butters		0	AF :
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in ROD CONTOURING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PERCUTANEOUS PEDICLE SCREW EXTENSION	1226 North Repson ane: Chandler Arizona 852	24		
ROD CONTOURING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PERCUTANEOUS PEDICLE SCREW EXTENSION X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on September 25, 200			now and wasted become month in	
Application Number 11/526,785 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and Whereas, Stryker Spine a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose malling address is Z.l. de Marticot; F-33610 Cestas; FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dokars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-near, substitute or reissue applications and petents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention cleiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to cleim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, here and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assigns to hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for letters and all assigns on the applications of the applications for the control of the said assigns of the applications of the application to be borne and paid by and assignee. I, as assignor,	ROD CONTOURING APPARATUS AND I	METHOD F	FOR PERCUTANEOUS PEDICLE	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and and whereas, Stryker Spine a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Z.l. de Marticot; F-33810 Cestas; FRANCE is deshrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigner hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or relates applications and patents of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application to said assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may becom	X for which an application for a United States	Letters Par	tent was filed on September 25, 200	
Whereas, Stryker Spine a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Z.I. de Marticot; F-33610 Cestas; FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit on the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and coverant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisionel, continuation, resiste and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or fits representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications for Determinant of the patent of the said assignee and coverant without the undersigned to said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to degenerate the	Application Number 11/528,785		· .	
Whereas, Stryker Spine a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Z.I. de Marticot; F-33810 Costas; FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, ontinuation, continuation, continuation,-on-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents application and all original, divisional, ontinuation, continuation,-on-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said Improvements in all countries, the expenses incid	for which an application for a United States I	Letters Pate	ent was executed by me on	,
a corporation of Frence herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Z.I. de Marticot; F-33610 Costas; FRANCE is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Issue all patents on said improvements or resulting thereform to said assignee herein, assignee the of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisionel, continuation, reissue and other applications for testers therein; assignee or its representatives all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful cates, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be bome and pald by said assignee. I, as assignor, hereby	and			į
a corporation of Frence herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Z.I. de Marticot; F-33610 Costas; FRANCE is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Issue all patents on said improvements or resulting thereform to said assignee herein, assignee the of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisionel, continuation, reissue and other applications for testers therein; assignee or its representatives all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful cates, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be bome and pald by said assignee. I, as assignor, hereby	Whorese Struker Spine			
Its destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.90), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covernant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives at facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to ald assignee. I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and interest in Unite	a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee"	whose mail	ing address is	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-pert, substitute or reissue applications and patents application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation, continuation, continuation, continuation, other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignse herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to eld assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and pald by said assignee. 1, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and interest in United States Provisional Application when known. 2, filed February 5, 2006, and In the invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the world. 2, and				
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-pert, substitute or reissue applications and patents application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-pert, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention cleiming priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful caths, and to do generally everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and pall by said assignee. I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and interest in United States Provisional Application when known. And the hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest i	n the same:	•	;
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.	is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consider assignee my entire right, title and interest for the Unit invention and the aforesaid utility patent application substitute or reissue applications and petents applied for other countries, for sald invention, including without limpriority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application purse priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to and the undersigned for me and my legal representative further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignment said assignee or its representatives all facts known to requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal become involved, to sign all tawful papers, make all rights assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtate expenses incident to said applications to be borne and patents. I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my No The province of the province of the province of the patents of the pat	eration, I as ted States and all or or or grantic situation all a uant to any d Trademas said assignment, thereof to the under proceeding ghtful oathers a patent patent patent patent patent patent and by said a right, title a and in the	s assignor hereby sell, assign and set over of America and all other countries in and inginal, divisional, continuation, continuation, estimational divisional policial divisional continuation, continuational divisional d	to said to said to said in-part, and all 'sleaming lealming m such ssue all therein; without one for icate to be enever ats may / to aid ies, the offication is of the
when known. 01/10/2007				.
0/10/2007		geed the fi	aing date and application number of said app	rication .
	21.1-2	<u> </u>	(Signature)	Ξ.
State of Acizna) SS:	State of Acizne) SS:			
County of Muricaga ()	County of Muricoga ()			
On this 10 th day of 100 before me personally came the above-named Joshua A. Butters, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of bls/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. [Stylary Public] [Stylary Public]	Butters, to me personally known as the individual who that the same was executed by him/her of bls/her own fre	executed t	the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged e purposes therein set forth. JESSE JUAREZ	hua A.
AND	The state of the s		A NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA	
MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires June 19, 2007			My Commission Expires	

PATENT

REEL: 042466 FRAME: 0425